507096852 01/27/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7143690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DELOREN E. ANDERSON	10/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YJB LED, INC.	
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17455001	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2957.001US7	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANINE HEITLAND	
SIGNATURE:	/ Janine Heitland /	
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2957001US7ASSN#page1.tif source=2957001US7ASSN#page2.tif source=2957001US7ASSN#page3.tif source=2957001US7ASSN#page4.tif

PATENT 507096852 REEL: 058788 FRAME: 0054

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2957.001US7 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Deloren E. Anderson Name: YJB LED, INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 1209 ORANGE STREET Wilmington State: Delaware Zip: 19801 United States of America []Yes [X]No Country: 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement[] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: October 12, 2018 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 17/455,001 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Bradley A. Forrest [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 26, 2022 Bradley A. Forrest/Reg. No. 30,837 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2957.001US6 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Deloren E. Anderson Name: YJB LED. INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 1209 ORANGE STREET []Yes [X]No Wilmington State: Delaware Zip: 19801 United States of America Country: 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement[] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: October 12, 2018 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 17/248,537 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Bradley A. Forrest [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bradley A. Forrest/Reg. No. 30,837 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 058788 FRAME: 0056

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Deloren E. ANDERSON</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), the sole inventor of those certain issued patents and patent applications set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, <u>YJB LED</u>, <u>Inc.</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation having a registered address at <u>1209 Orange Street</u>, Wilmington, <u>DE 19801</u>, <u>United States</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to the inventions described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patents and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof, and in and to any and all reissues of said Patents to the full end of the term for which said Patents have been granted or may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Patents have been or may be granted, and for claims for damage by reason of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Patents and any Letters Patent that may be granted to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Gardella Grace P.A. of 80 M Street SE, 1st Floor, Washington, DC 20003 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Nalondo D. ANDROSOM

PATENT REEL: 058788 FRAME: 0057

Schedule A

Patents

Application No.	Patent No.	Title
61/827,518	N/A	LED MODULE
61/842,822	N/A	LED MODULE
61/857,438	N/A	LED MODULE
61/891,289	N/A	LED MODULE
61/914,725	N/A	LED MODULE
61/915,385	N/A	LED MODULE
61/920.696	N/A	LED MODULE
61/925,109	N/A	LED MODULE
61/928,300	N/A	LED MODULE
61/949,878	N/A	LED MODULE
	·	LED MODULE
		HIGH INTENSITY REPLACEABLE LIGHT EMITTING DIODE MODULE
		AND ARRAY
		LIGHT EMITTING DIODE MODULE HIGH INTENSITY REPLACEABLE LIGHT EMITTING DIODE MODULE AND ARRAY
<u> </u>		LIGHT EMITTING DIODE MODULE
	ANGER.	LIGHT EMITTING DIODE MODULE
	378	LIGHT EMITTING DIODE MODULE
·		LIGHT EMITTING DIODE MODULE
		LIGHT EMITTING DIODE MODULE
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		LIGHT EMITTING DIODE MODULE
girinininininininininininininininininini	********************	LIGHT EMITTING DIODE MODULE
******************************		LIGHT EMITTING DIODE MODULE
13/152,903	8,545,060	HIGH INTENSITY REPLACEABLE LIGHT EMITTING DIODE MODULE AND ARRAY
13/747,202	N/A	HIGH INTENSITY REPLACEABLE LIGHT EMITTING DIODE MODULE AND ARRAY
14/489,335	9,470,372	HIGH INTENSITY REPLACEABLE LIGHT EMITTING DIODE MODULE AND ARRAY
14/286,586	9,702,510	LED LIGHT BULB
15/295.407	N/A	HIGH INTENSITY REPLACEABLE LIGHT EMITTING DIODE MODULE AND ARRAY
15/644,220	9,995,436	LED LIGHT BULB
	61/827,518 61/842,822 61/857,438 61/891,289 61/914,725 61/915,385 61/920,696 61/928,300 61/949,878 61/981,307 12/324,663 PCT/US09/65988 2011537747 4713/DELNP/2011 20120007491 2744865 2009319770 200980147470.8 12103727 MX/a/2011/005582 2009759860 13/152,903 13/747,202	61/827,518 N/A 61/842,822 N/A 61/857,438 N/A 61/891,289 N/A 61/914,725 N/A 61/915,385 N/A 61/920,696 N/A 61/928,300 N/A 61/928,300 N/A 61/949,878 N/A 61/981,307 N/A 12/324,663 7,972,037 PCT/US09/65988 N/A 2011537747 N/A 4713/DELNP/2011 N/A 20120007491 2744865 N/A 2009319770 N/A 200980147470.8 CN102227584B 12103727 N/A MX/g/2011/005582 N/A 2009759860 EP2359051B1 13/152,903 8,545,060 13/747,202 N/A 14/489,335 9,470,372 14/286,586 9,702,510

PATENT REEL: 058788 FRAME: 0058

RECORDED: 01/27/2022